(Special Use Permit – Accessory Building – 2905 Dublin Road) 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PARKER, COLLIN COUNTY, 
TEXAS, AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE BY 
GRANTING A CHANGE IN ZONING TO GRANT A SPECIAL USE PERMIT 
FOR AN ACCESSORY BUILDING LARGER THAN TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED (2,500) SQUARE FEET ON AN A-O AGRICULTURAL-OPEN 
SPACE LOT GREATER THAN 2 ACRES, LOCATED AT 2905 DUBLIN ROAD, 
IN THE CITY OF PARKER, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY OF FINE NOT TO 
EXCEED THE SUM OF TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000.00) FOR EACH

[...]

are the owners of a tract of land at that address composing approximately 28.754 acres, all of 
which is zoned A-O Agricultural-Open Space under the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of 
Parker, Texas.  The Owner has requested a special use permit in order to construct a Four 
Thousand Two Hundred (4,200) square foot utility outbuilding for motor coach parking and 
hobby shop uses.  This request constitutes a request for a special use permit for an accessory 
building on a lot greater than two (2) acres, for an accessory building in excess of Two Thousand 
Five Hundred (2,500) square feet.  Pursuant to Section 156.37, entitled “Supplementary District 
Regulations”, of the Parker Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, contained in the Parker, Texas 
Code of Ordinances, the request by the Owner constitutes an application for a Special Use Permit